١	δ		•	
	_		Ì	
		Ć	>	2

Mail Stop: RECORDATION FORM Assignment Recordation Services PATENTS O Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			ET U.S. DEPARTME Patent	NT OF COMMI and Trademark		
	D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	11-06-200 10353385		Attorney Docket No.	138765	U.S. PTO
1.	A. Name of conveying party:			me and address of receiving	party:	
	Jun YAMAGUCHI			MITOMO WIRING S		.TD.
	B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		, NISHISUEHIRO-C KKAICHI-CITY, MI AN		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Ac	Iditional name(s) & address(	es) attached?	:
	Assignment	☐ Merger				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: October 2	9, 2008				
4.	☐ This document is being filed	together with a new applica	ntion.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	······································	B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Ye	s 🛛 No		
	C. Title of Application: <u>ELEC</u>	CTRICAL JUNCTION	ON BOX			
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total nu	imber of applications and pa	itents involved:	1
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
			B. En	closed (Check No. <u>211644</u>	)	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 2232	50		ny overpayment or charge a account number 15-0461.	ny underpayment	t to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	beljef; the foregoing inform	ation is true ar	d <b>to/re</b> d <b>para mannat</b> iche <b>r</b>	3888484 1228 <b>3</b> 6	<b>%</b> of
	the original document			01 FC:8021		49.00 0
	James A. Olff, Registration Scott M. Schulte, Registratio	n No. 44,325		Date: October 3		
		Total number of pages in	icluding cover	sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: <u>2</u>	

PATENT REEL: 021798 FRAME: 0895

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jun YAMAGUCHI	(5)		
(1-8)	Inscri	(2)				
(,	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assigned to					nable consideration paid	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTE	MS, LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of		(10) 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkaichi-city, Mic, 510-8503 JAPAN			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's beirs, successors, assigns and legal representate the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and recommutation confirmation that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Intert Identification	(11)	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BO	<u></u>		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 138765  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of					
<b>(</b> )	Signing of Application	(12)	om October 29, 2	800		
(13)	Alternative Idontification for	(13)	U.S. application Scrial Number		·	
	filed applications	filed	October 31, 2	008	<u></u>	
the Assignment of the Assignme	gnee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree, r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree, action a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interes as that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned hereb	n obtaining to execution to execution to perform the States and the from said the execution of the execution	ng evidence and going forward wi the all papers and documents and a ention for Protection of Industrial mail affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not exciu- him and his heirs, successors, assi- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F	perform any act which may be necessary Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or con U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is uce, as Assignes of the entire interest, au uted, and will put execute, any agreement	y in connection with  diffin by reissue or  sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has us in conflict herewith,  at any further	
[ CCC1 CHALL						
		•	e undersigned on the date(s) opp		<b>.</b>	
Date	October 29.20	<b>₽</b>	Inventor Signature	Jun Yamaguch T	(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature	<u></u>	(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
			signed before: (a) a Notary Public two witnesses who also sign here	c if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date _		<u>_</u>	Witness			
D≱te _			Witness			

**RECORDED: 10/31/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021798 FRAME: 0896